
day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17

Saturday

Head & Neck T&P

Parasitology & Mycology T&P

Epidemiology

Head & Neck T&P

Parasitology & Mycology T&P

Epidemiology

Head & Neck T&P

Parasitology & Mycology T&P

Head & Neck Theory

Parasitology & Mycology Theory

Sunday

Head & Neck T&P

Parasitology & Mycology T&P

Epidemiology

Head & Neck T&P

Parasitology & Mycology T&P

Epidemiology

Contemporary History of IRAN

Monday

Tuesday Medical Terminology II

Wednesday

Immunology T&P

CNS/SS T&P

Nutrition

Immunology T&P

CNS/SS T&P

Nutrition

CNS/SS Practical

Nutrition
CNS/SS Practical

Thursday CNS/SS T&P
Immunology T&P

CNS/SS T&P

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/06/24 9/14/2024 Saturday 1

1403/06/25 9/15/2024 Sunday Contemporary History of IRAN
Dr. Tabatabaie 1

1403/06/26 9/16/2024 Monday 1

1403/06/27 9/17/2024 Tuesday Medical Terminology II
Dr. Zarin 1

1403/06/28 9/18/2024 Wednesday

Immunology (Theory) 
Introduction to Immunology

Dr. Noorbakhsh
ONLINE Session

Immunology (Theory) 
Cells and organs of the Immune system

Dr. Shareef
1

1403/06/29 9/19/2024 Thursday

Immunology (Theory) 
Antigens/Antibodies

Dr. Shareef

Immunology (Theory) 
Antigens/Antibodies Interaction

Dr. Shareef
1

1403/06/30 9/20/2024 Friday 1

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/06/31 9/21/2024 Saturday 2

1403/07/01 9/22/2024 Sunday Contemporary History of IRAN
Dr. Tabatabaie 2

1403/07/02 9/23/2024 Monday 2

1403/07/03 9/24/2024 Tuesday Medical Terminology II
Dr. Zarin 2

1403/07/04 9/25/2024 Wednesday 2

Medical Student (Feb. 2023 entry) Session 2024-2025 , Term 4 KISH campus



1403/07/05 9/26/2024 Thursday

Nervous System Block Theory
(Anatomy portion)

Division of the nervous system & 
spinal cord appearance 

Dr. Hassanzadeh

Nervous System Theory
(Anatomy portion)

The internal structure of the spinal cord
Dr. Hassanzadeh

Medulla oblongata 
(Anatomy portion)
Dr. Hassanzadeh

Nervous System Block Practical
(Anatomy portion)
Dr. Hassanzadeh

2

1403/07/06 9/27/2024 Friday 2

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/07/07 9/28/2024 Saturday
Anatomy of Head and Neck  Theory

 Overview of Skull & Osteology 
Dr. Zarrini

Anatomy of Head and Neck  Theory
Osteology 
Dr. Zarrini

Anatomy of Head and Neck  Theory
cranial bones
Dr. Zarrini

Anatomy of Head and Neck  Theory
Osteology 
Dr. Zarrini

3

1403/07/08 9/29/2024 Sunday Contemporary History of IRAN
Dr. Tabatabaie 3

1403/07/09 9/30/2024 Monday 3

1403/07/10 10/1/2024 Tuesday Medical Terminology II
Dr. Zarin 3

1403/07/11 10/2/2024 Wednesday
Immunology (Theory) 

Cytokines
Dr. Soltantoyeh

Immunology (Theory) 
Major Histocompatibility 

Complex (MHC) and 
Antigen presentation

Dr. Soltantoyeh

Nervous System Theory
Organization of Nervous System

(Physiology portion)
Dr. Riyahi

3

1403/07/12 10/3/2024 Thursday

Immunology (Theory) 
Innate Immunity and 

Inflammation
Dr. Soltantoyeh

Sensory Receptors, Neuronal Circuits 
for Processing Information

(Physiology portion)
Dr. Riyahi

Somatic Sensations: Tactile and 
Position Senses

(Physiology portion)
Dr. Riyahi

3

1403/07/13 10/4/2024 Friday 3

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/07/14 10/5/2024 Saturday
Anatomy of Head and Neck  Theory

cranial bones
Dr. Zarrini

Anatomy of Head and Neck  Theory
 Carotid sheath&  cervical area 

Dr. Zarrini

Anatomy of Head and Neck  Theory
Post Triangle
Dr. Zarrini

4

1403/07/15 10/6/2024 Sunday Anatomy of Head and Neck  Practical
Dr. Zarrini

Anatomy of Head and Neck  Practical
Dr. Zarrini

Anatomy of Head and Neck  Practical
Dr. Zarrini

Contemporary History of IRAN
Dr. Tabatabaie 4

1403/07/16 10/7/2024 Monday 4

1403/07/17 10/8/2024 Tuesday Medical Terminology II
Dr. Zarin 4

1403/07/18 10/9/2024 Wednesday
Nutrition Theory

Principles of nutrition and food groups
Dr. Ansar

Nutrition Theory
Energy

Dr. Ansar

Nutrition Theory
Proteins

Dr.Derakhshanian
Via NAVID system

4

1403/07/19 10/10/2024 Thursday
Nutrition Theory
Carbohydrates

Dr. Ansar

Nutrition Theory
Fats

Dr. Ansar
4

1403/07/20 10/11/2024 Friday 4

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/07/21 10/12/2024 Saturday

Parasitology Theory
Trematoda: Fasciola, 

Dicrocoelium 
Dr.  Mowlavi

Parasitology Theory
Trematoda:  

Schistosoma spp. & rare 
trematodes 
Dr. Mowlavi

Parasitology Practical
Trematoda Practical 

Dr. Mowlavi, Dr. Mowlaie 
Dr. Najafi

Parasitology Practical
Trematoda Practical 

Dr. Mowlavi, Dr. Mowlaie 
Dr. Najafi

5

1403/07/22 10/13/2024 Sunday

Parasitology Theory
Nematoda: Ascaris, 

Enterobius, Trichuris, 
Trichinella 
Dr. Mowlavi 

Parasitology Theory
Hook worms-Trichostrongylus 

spp., Human Filariasis 
Dr.  Mowlavi

Parasitology Practical
Nematoda (1) Practical 
Dr.Mowlavi, Dr.Mowlaie

 Dr. Najafi

Parasitology Practical
Nematoda (1) Practical 
Dr.Mowlavi, Dr.Mowlaie

 Dr. Najafi

5

1403/07/23 10/14/2024 Monday 5

1403/07/24 10/15/2024 Tuesday Medical Terminology II
Dr. Zarin 5



1403/07/25 10/16/2024 Wednesday
Immunology (Theory) 

Complement System
Dr. Izad

Immunology (Theory) 
Development and 

activation of B 
lymphocytes (Humoral Immunity)

Dr. Izad

Somatic Sensations: Pain and Thermal 
Sensations

(Physiology portion)
Dr. Riyahi

5

1403/07/26 10/17/2024 Thursday

Immunology (Theory) 
Development and 

activation of T 
lymphocytes (Cell mediated Immunity)

Dr. Izad

Cortical and Brain Stem Control of 
Motor Function

(Physiology portion)
Dr. Riyahi

Motor Functions of the Spinal Cord & 
reflexes

(Physiology portion)
Dr. Riyahi

5

1403/07/27 10/18/2024 Friday 5

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/07/28 10/19/2024 Saturday
Pons & Midbrain
(Anatomy portion)
Dr. Hedayatpour

Nervous System Theory
Cerebellum

(Anatomy portion)
Dr. Hedayatpour

Nervous System Theory
Cerebral hemispheres

(Anatomy portion)
Dr. Hedayatpour

6

1403/07/29 10/20/2024 Sunday
Nervous System Block Practical

(Anatomy portion)
Dr. Hedayatpour

Nervous System Block Practical
(Anatomy portion)
Dr. Hedayatpour

Contemporary History of IRAN
Dr. Tabatabaie 6

1403/07/30 10/21/2024 Monday 6

1403/08/01 10/22/2024 Tuesday Medical Terminology II
Dr. Zarin 6

1403/08/02 10/23/2024 Wednesday Principles of Epidemiology Principles of Epidemiology Principles of Epidemiology 6

1403/08/03 10/24/2024 Thursday Principles of Epidemiology Principles of Epidemiology Principles of Epidemiology 6

1403/08/04 10/25/2024 Friday 6

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/08/05 10/26/2024 Saturday Principles of Epidemiology Principles of Epidemiology Principles of Epidemiology 7

1403/08/06 10/27/2024 Sunday Principles of Epidemiology Principles of Epidemiology Contemporary History of IRAN
Dr. Tabatabaie 7

1403/08/07 10/28/2024 Monday 7

1403/08/08 10/29/2024 Tuesday Medical Terminology II
Dr. Zarin 7

1403/08/09 10/30/2024 Wednesday

Immunology (Theory) 
Mucosal and skin 

Immunity
Dr. Mohammadi

Immunology (Theory) 
Immunologic Tolerance 

and Autoimmunity
Dr. Mohammadi

Nervous System Theory
Diencephalon 

(Anatomy portion)
Dr. Hedayatpour

7

1403/08/10 10/31/2024 Thursday

Immunology (Theory) 
Immune responses to 

Tumors
Dr. Mohammadi

Nervous System Theory
Limbic system and reticular formation

(Anatomy portion)
Dr. Hedayatpour

Nervous System Theory
Vessels and Meninge 

(Anatomy portion)
Dr. Hedayatpour

7

1403/08/11 11/1/2024 Friday 7

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/08/12 11/2/2024 Saturday

Parasitology Theory
Cestoda: Introduction, Taenia 

saginata, T. solium , T. 
asiatica   
Dr. Kia

Parasitology Theory
Cestoda: Hymenolepis, 

Diphyllobothrium latum,  
Echinococcus species 

Dr. Kia

Cestoda Practical 
Dr. Kia, Dr. Fakhriae,

Mrs. Golami

Cestoda Practical 
Dr. Kia, Dr. Fakhriae,

Mrs. Golami
8

1403/08/13 11/3/2024 Sunday
Nematoda: Strongyloides,  

Visceral Larva Migrans 
Dr. Kia

Nematoda (2) Practical 
Dr. Kia, Dr. Fakhriae,

Mrs. Golami

Nematoda (2) Practical 
Dr. Kia, Dr. Fakhriae,

Mrs. Golami

Contemporary History of IRAN
Dr. Tabatabaie 8

1403/08/14 11/4/2024 Monday 8



1403/08/15 11/5/2024 Tuesday Medical Terminology II
Dr. Zarin 8

1403/08/16 11/6/2024 Wednesday
The Cerebellum & Basal Ganglia

(Physiology portion)
Dr. Riyahi

The Limbic System
(Physiology portion)

Dr. Riyahi

Cerebral Cortex, Learning, and 
Memory

(Physiology portion)
Dr. Riyahi

8

1403/08/17 11/7/2024 Thursday
The Autonomic Nervous System

(Physiology portion)
Dr. Riyahi

Sleep and Brain waves
(Physiology portion)

Dr. Riyahi

Nervous System Block 
Physiology Practical

Dr. Riyahi
8

1403/08/18 11/8/2024 Friday 8

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/08/19 11/9/2024 Saturday
Anatomy of Head and Neck  Theory
Infrahyoid & Prevertebral Region 

Dr. Hedayatpour

Anatomy of Head and Neck  Theory
Suprahyoid  

Dr. Hedayatpour

Anatomy of Head and Neck  Theory
Face (Muscles, Parotid Gland) 

Dr. Hedayatpour
9

1403/08/20 11/10/2024 Sunday Anatomy of Head and Neck  Practical
Dr. Hedayatpour

Anatomy of Head and Neck  Practical
Dr. Hedayatpour

Contemporary History of IRAN
Dr. Tabatabaie 9

1403/08/21 11/11/2024 Monday 9

1403/08/22 11/12/2024 Tuesday Medical Terminology II
Dr. Zarin 9

1403/08/23 11/13/2024 Wednesday

Immunology (Theory) 
Mechanisms and 
Classification of 
Hypersensitivity 

Dr. Rezaie

Immunology (Theory) 
Immunodeficiency 

Dr. Rezaie

The structure of cranial nerves 
(Anatomy portion)
Dr. Hedayatpour

9

1403/08/24 11/14/2024 Thursday

Immunology (Theory) 
Immunology of Infectious 

diseases
Dr. Rezaie

Nervous System Block Practical
(Anatomy portion)
Dr. Hedayatpour

Nervous System Block Practical
(Anatomy portion)
Dr. Hedayatpour

9

1403/08/25 11/15/2024 Friday 9

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/08/26 11/16/2024 Saturday

Parasitology Theory
Toxoplasma gondii & other 

medically important 
Coccidian parasites 

Dr. Kazemi rad

Parasitology Theory
Entamoeba species; Free- 

Living Amoebas 
Dr. Kazemi rad

Flagellates of Digestive & 
Reproductive Systems-Ciliata 

species & Blastocystis 
Dr. Kazemi rad

10

1403/08/27 11/17/2024 Sunday

Amoebas - Intestinal, 
Reproductive parasites 

Balantidium, Toxoplasma, 
other human Coccidians  
Dr. Kazi mired, Dr Salimi

Amoebas - Intestinal, 
Reproductive parasites 

Balantidium, Toxoplasma, other 
human Coccidians  

Dr. Kazi mired,. Dr Salimi

Contemporary History of IRAN
Dr. Tabatabaie 10

1403/08/28 11/18/2024 Monday 10

1403/08/29 11/19/2024 Tuesday Medical Terminology II
Dr. Zarin 10

1403/08/30 11/20/2024 Wednesday
Nutrition Theory

Minerals
Dr. Javanbakht

Nutrition Theory
Fat-soluble vitamins

Dr. Javanbakht

Laboratory biosafety Basics 
ring  test, 

ELISA 
Dr. Ali Hazrati

Ms. Moradi

Laboratory biosafety Basics 
ring  test, 

ELISA 
Dr. Ali Hazrati

Ms. Moradi

10

1403/09/01 11/21/2024 Thursday
Nutrition Theory

Water-soluble vitamins
Dr. Javanbakht

Laboratory biosafety Basics 
Agglutination Reactions 

LDr. Ali Hazrati
Ms. Moradi

Laboratory biosafety Basics 
Agglutination Reactions 

LDr. Ali Hazrati
Ms. Moradi

10

1403/09/02 11/22/2024 Friday 10

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/09/03 11/23/2024 Saturday

Anatomy of Head and Neck Theory
Infratemporal

Oral & Nasal Cavity 
Dr. Hedayatpour

Anatomy of Head and Neck  Theory
Pharynx, Lymph Nodes of Head & 

Neck 
Dr. Hedayatpour

Anatomy of Head and Neck  Theory
Scalp, Temporal & Infratemporal 

Region 
Dr. Hedayatpour

11

1403/09/04 11/24/2024 Sunday Anatomy of Head and Neck  Practical
Dr. Hedayatpour

Anatomy of Head and Neck  Practical
Dr. Hedayatpour

Contemporary History of IRAN
Dr. Tabatabaie 11



1403/09/05 11/25/2024 Monday 11

1403/09/06 11/26/2024 Tuesday Medical Terminology II
Dr. Zarin 11

1403/09/07 11/27/2024 Wednesday
Nutrition Theory

Water-soluble vitamins
Dr. Javanbakht

Nutrition Theory
Obesity and Malnutrition

Dr. Javanbakht

Laboratory biosafety Basics 
Hemagglutination Reactions 

(ABO-Rh & Cross match)

Laboratory biosafety Basics 
Hemagglutination Reactions 

(ABO-Rh & Cross match)
11

1403/09/08 11/28/2024 Thursday

Laboratory biosafety Basics 
HLA typing

Ms. Ansaripour
Mr. Sabzfroshan

Laboratory biosafety Basics 
HLA typing

Ms. Ansaripour
Mr. Sabzfroshan

Nutrition Theory
Enteral and Parenteral Nutrition 

Dr. Javanbakht

Nutrition Theory
Nutrition in Diabetes and Renal 

disorders 
Dr.Derakhshanian
Via NAVID system

11

1403/09/09 11/29/2024 Friday 11

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/09/10 11/30/2024 Saturday 12

1403/09/11 12/1/2024 Sunday

Immunology (Practical) 
Examination

Ms. Ansaripour
Mr. Sabzfroshan

Immunology (Practical) 
Examination

Ms. Ansaripour
Mr. Sabzfroshan

Contemporary History of IRAN
Dr. Tabatabaie 12

1403/09/12 12/2/2024 Monday 12

1403/09/13 12/3/2024 Tuesday Medical Terminology II
Dr. Zarin 12

1403/09/14 12/4/2024 Wednesday
Macroscopic structure of the eyes

(Anatomy portion)
Dr. Hedayatpour

Macroscopic structure of ears 
(Anatomy portion)
Dr. Hedayatpour

Special Senses Block Practical
(Anatomy portion)
Dr. Hedayatpour

Special Senses Block Practical
(Anatomy portion)
Dr. Hedayatpour

12

1403/09/15 12/5/2024 Thursday 12

1403/09/16 12/6/2024 Friday 12

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/09/17 12/7/2024 Saturday Histology of the brain and spinal cord
Dr. Minaie

Special Senses Block Theory
Histology portion

Microscopic structure of eyes and ears
Dr. Minaie 

Special Senses Block Practical
Histology portion

Microscopic structure of eyes and ears
Dr. Minaie 

Special Senses Block Practical
Histology portion

Microscopic structure of eyes and ears
Dr. Minaie 

13

1403/09/18 12/8/2024 Sunday Principles of Epidemiology Principles of Epidemiology Contemporary History of IRAN
Dr. Tabatabaie

Contemporary History of IRAN
Dr. Tabatabaie 13

1403/09/19 12/9/2024 Monday Principles of Epidemiology Principles of Epidemiology 13

1403/09/20 12/10/2024 Tuesday Medical Terminology II
Dr. Zarin 13

1403/09/21 12/11/2024 Wednesday
Nutrition Theory

Nutrition in pregnancy and lactating
Dr. Mahmoudi

Nutrition Theory
Nutrition in pediatrics

Dr. Mahmoudi

Embryology of Nervous System
Dr. Amidi 13

1403/09/22 12/12/2024 Thursday
Nutrition Theory

Nutrition in elderly
Dr. Mahmoudi

Anatomy of Head and Neck  Theory
Embryology (Development)

Dr. Amidi

Embryology (Development)
 of eyes and ears 

Dr. Amidi
13

1403/09/23 12/13/2024 Friday 13

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/09/24 12/14/2024 Saturday

Parasitology Theory
Blood & Tissue Flagellates: 

Leishmania 
Dr. Mohebali

Parasitology Theory
Leishmania (Continue)- 

Trypanosoma 
Dr. Mohebali 

Parasitology Practical 
Laboratory Diagnosis of 

Flagellates (Blood, Tissue)  
 Dr. Mohebali , Ms. Firouzjaei  

Parasitology Practical 
Laboratory Diagnosis of 

Flagellates (Blood, Tissue)  
 Dr. Mohebali , Ms. Firouzjaei  

14



1403/09/25 12/15/2024 Sunday

Parasitology Theory
Malaria Parasites (Lifecycle 

& Morphology) 
Dr.  Nateghpour

Parasitology Theory
Malaria Parasites (Cerebral 

Malaria, Pathogenesis, 
Diagnosis, Treatment, control...) 

Dr. Nateghpour

Parasitology Practical 
Laboratory Diagnosis of 

Flagellates (Blood, Tissue)  
 Dr. Mohebali , Ms. Firouzjaei  

Parasitology Practical 
Laboratory Diagnosis of 

Malaria Parasites 
Dr. Nateghpour, Ms. Farivar

14

1403/09/26 12/16/2024 Monday 14

1403/09/27 12/17/2024 Tuesday Medical Terminology II
Dr. Zarin 14

1403/09/28 12/18/2024 Wednesday Mycology (Theory)
Dr. Daie

Mycology (Theory)
Dr. Daie

Mycology (Practical) 
Dr. Ardi 14

1403/09/29 12/19/2024 Thursday Mycology (Theory)
Dr. Daie

Mycology (Theory)
Dr. Daie

Mycology (Practical) 
Dr. Ardi 14

1403/09/30 12/20/2024 Friday 14

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/10/01 12/21/2024 Saturday
Nervous System Block Practical

(Anatomy portion)
Dr. Hedayatpour

Nervous System Block Practical
(Anatomy portion)
Dr. Hedayatpour

Nervous System Block Practical
(Anatomy portion)
Dr. Hedayatpour

15

1403/10/02 12/22/2024 Sunday
Nervous System Block Practical

(Anatomy portion)
Dr. Hedayatpour

Nervous System Block Practical
(Anatomy portion)
Dr. Hedayatpour

Contemporary History of IRAN
Dr. Tabatabaie

Contemporary History of IRAN
Dr. Tabatabaie 15

1403/10/03 12/23/2024 Monday 15

1403/10/04 12/24/2024 Tuesday Medical Terminology II
Dr. Zarin 15

1403/10/05 12/25/2024 Wednesday Mycology (Theory)
Dr. Kamali

Mycology (Theory)
Dr. Kamali

Mycology (Practical) 
Dr. Kamali 15

1403/10/06 12/26/2024 Thursday Mycology (Theory)
Dr. Hashemi

Mycology (Theory)
Dr. Hashemi 15

1403/10/07 12/27/2024 Friday 15

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/10/08 12/28/2024 Saturday

Special Senses Block Theory
Physiology portion

The Eye: Optics of Vision
Dr. Seifi

Special Senses Block Theory
The Eye: Neural Function of the 

Retina and Central Neurophysiology of 
Vision

Dr. Seifi

Special Senses Block Theory
Physiology portion

The Sense of Hearing
Dr. Seifi

Special Senses  Practical  
Physiology

Dr. Seifi
16

1403/10/09 12/29/2024 Sunday

Special Senses Block Theory
Physiology portion

Vestibular Sensations and the 
Chemical Senses—Taste and Smell

Dr. Seifi

Special Senses  Practical  
Physiology

Dr. Seifi

Contemporary History of IRAN
Dr. Tabatabaie

Contemporary History of IRAN
Dr. Tabatabaie 16

1403/10/10 12/30/2024 Monday 16

1403/10/11 12/31/2024 Tuesday Medical Terminology II
Dr. Zarin 16

1403/10/12 1/1/2025 Wednesday

Parasitology Theory
Medical Entomology and 

importance 
Dr. Ahmad Ali Hanafi-Bojd

Parasitology Theory
Control of arthropods 

Dr. Ahmad Ali Hanafi-Bojd

Parasitology Practical 
Entomology

Dr. Ahmad Ali Hanafi-Bojd

Parasitology Practical 
Entomology

Dr. Ahmad Ali Hanafi-Bojd
16

1403/10/13 1/2/2025 Thursday Mycology (Theory)
Dr. AhmadiKiya

Mycology (Theory)
Dr. AhmadiKiya

Mycology (Practical)
Dr. AhmadiKiya 16

1403/10/14 1/3/2025 Friday 16

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week



1403/10/15 1/4/2025 Saturday Review of Helminthology and 
Entomology

Review of Helminthology and 
Entomology EXAM

1403/10/16 1/5/2025 Sunday Review Protozoology and 
Entomology

Review Protozoology and 
Entomology

Parasitology Practical 
Final Examination EXAM

1403/10/17 1/6/2025 Monday EXAM

1403/10/18 1/7/2025 Tuesday EXAM

1403/10/19 1/8/2025 Wednesday EXAM

1403/10/20 1/9/2025 Thursday EXAM

1403/10/21 1/10/2025 Friday EXAM


